## RESOLUTION NO. 609

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND CALLING FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION FOR THE ELECTION OF A COUNCIL FOR THE CONSOLIDATED CITY OF KIRKLAND.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

WHEREAS, the voters of Houghton and Kirkland on April 30, 1968, approved the consolidation of said cities into a new city of the third class to be known as Kirkland, to have a Council-Manager form of government and a Community Municipal Corporation for the area of Houghton, and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the laws of the State of Washington relating to the consolidation of cities, the Councils of the City of Houghton and Kirkland have met in joint convention to declare the results of said election, and a copy of said abstract has been filed with the City Council for the City of Kirkland,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to RCW 35.10.250, the City Council of the City of Kirkland requests the King County Auditor as supervisor of elections to call a special election to be held in the newly consolidated City of Kirkland for the election of its Council of seven (7) members, to concur in the finding of an emergency and set such election for Tuesday,

ADOPTED by unanimous vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 2014 day of May, 1968.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio/City Clerk)

## ABSTRACT OF VOTE

## HOUGHTON-KIRKLAND CONSOLIDATION ELECTION HELD APRIL 30, 1968

The City Councils for the cities of Houghton and Kirkland meeting pursuant to RCW 35.10.240, in joint convention in the Council Chambers at Kirkland City Hall, do hereby declare:

- 1. The vote on the questions submitted to the voters of Houghton and Kirkland in special election April 30, 1968, according to the statement of the King County Canvassing Board as filed with the respective Councils for the cities of Houghton and Kirkland was as set forth in said statement, and a copy thereof is attached to this abstract and by this reference incorporated herein.
- 2. The proposal to consolidate the cities of Houghton and Kirkland into a single city of the third class, to be known as Kirkland, is adopted and the Community Municipal Corporation for the area within the boundaries of the City of Houghton is created.
- 3. The form of government for said consolidated city shall be the Council-Manager form
- 4. The effective date of consolidation and organization of the Community Municipal Corporation shall be as provided by RCW 35.10.260.
- 5. A duly certified copy of this abstract shall be filed with the City Councils for both Houghton and Kirkland and recorded upon their respective minutes. It shall be the duty of the Clerk or other officer performing the duties of Clerk of both Houghton and Kirkland respectively, to transmit to the Secretary of State of the State of Washington a duly certified copy of the record of this abstract.

ADOPTED by the City Councils of the City of Houghton and Kirkland sitting in joint convention at the Kirkland City Hall May 20,, 1968.

COUNCIL FOR THE CXTY OF HOUGHTON

COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

ames G. Dermage

COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF HOUGHTON

COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

Do	nald	L	SO	ewar	t
	A G	48	raf		
1	)an	ny		<u> </u>	<u>~</u> 7
M	Iva (	Mus	und		1
0					

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officato City Clork) for Kirkland.

City Clerk for Houghton

I, Glenn Clarence, the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Houghton, Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Abstract of Vote as declared by the City Councils of the City of Houghton and Kirkland sitting in joint convention on May 20, 1968.

City Clerk

I, Tom Anderson, the duly qualified Director of Administration and Finance, ex officio City Clork for the City of Kirkland, Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Abstract of Vote as declared by the City Councils of the City of Houghton and Kirkland sitting in joint convention on May 20, 1968.

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)